Episcopal Church of the Holy Comforter 

Lessee: Alamance County Community Services Agency 

Vestry resolutions provided. 

Lease Terms: One, one year term with one renewal available for an additional one year term. The 
rent during the term shall be a fixed monthly rent of One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 
($1,600.00) per month for the first year. For informational purposes, according to the Vestry of 
Holy Comforter, the market annual rate rental for the Property is $30,048. Given the service the 

tenant renders to the community, Holy Comforter believes it serves our mission to rent at a